Glenn Groundwater Authority

Groundwater Sustainability Agency

PO Box 351, Willows, CA 95988 | 530.934.6501

WORKSHOP NOTICE

September 19, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Colusa VFW Hall 108 East Main Street Colusa, CA September 23, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Glenn Success Square Conference Center 131 East Walker Street Orland, CA

Hosted Jointly by the Colusa Groundwater Authority and the Glenn Groundwater Authority

Public information workshops are being held September 19, 2019 at the Colusa VFW Hall and September 23, 2019 at the Glenn Success Square Conference Center. These are NOT meetings of the Glenn Groundwater Authority Board of Directors. A quorum of directors may be present at the public meetings; however, no action by the Glenn Groundwater Authority will be taken.

For more information regarding the workshop, please see attached announcement.

The next regular meeting of the Glenn Groundwater Authority Board of Directors is scheduled for October 14, 2019 at 1:30 PM at the Glenn County Department of Agriculture Office located at 720 North Colusa Street, Willows, CA 95988.

LOCAL GROUNDWATER PUBLIC WORKSHOPS

Hosted by the Colusa Groundwater Authority and Glenn Groundwater Authority

LEARN ABOUT

- Local Groundwater Conditions and Concerns
- The Sustainable Groundwater Management Act
- Groundwater Management Decisions Affecting You

September 19, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Colusa VFW Hall 108 East Main Street Colusa, CA September 23, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Glenn Success Square Conference Center 131 East Walker Street Orland, CA

For More Information Contact

Mary Fahey Program Manager Colusa Groundwater Authority mfahey@countyofcolusa.org 530-458-0719 https://colusagroundwater.org/

OR

Lisa Hunter Program Manager, Glenn Groundwater Authority LHunter@countyofglenn.net 530- 934-6501 https://www.countyofglenn.net/dept/agr iculture/water-resources/glenngroundwater-authority